



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DELPHI PETROLEUM, INC.,)
)
 Appellant and Cross-Appellee,)
)
 v.) No 47,2017
)
 MAGELLAN TERMINAL HOLDINGS,) On Appeal From the Superior
 L.P.,) Court of the State of Delaware
) C.A. No. N12C-02-302 FWW
 Appellee and Cross-Appellant.)

CROSS-APPELLANT'S CORRECTED REPLY BRIEF ON

CROSS-APPEAL

Herbert W. Mondros (DE 3308)
MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 800
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-1112
hmondros@margolisedelstein.com

and

David E. Keglovits, OBA No. 14259
GABLEGOTWALS
1100 ONEOK Plaza
100 West Fifth Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-4217
(918) 595-4800
dkeglovits@gablelaw.com

*Attorneys for Appellee/Cross-Appellant
Magellan Terminal Holdings, L.P.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL3

REPLY ARGUMENTS ON CROSS-APPEAL4

I. Delphi Did Not Prove That Magellan Committed Fraud.....4

 1. The Magellan email did not contain a false representation.4

 2. Delphi could not reasonably rely on a representation specifically
precluded by the unambiguous contract terms.....6

II. Delphi Did Not Prove That Magellan Overcharged Delphi For Tank
Heating In 2005 And 2006.9

CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>BLGH Holdings LLC v. enXco LFG Holding, LLC</i> , 41 A.3d 410, 414 (Del. 2012).....	8
<i>Browne v. Robb</i> , 583 A.2d 949, 955 (Del. 1990).....	4
<i>In re Viking Pump, Inc.</i> , 148 A.3d 633, 657, n.101 (Del. 2016).....	8
<i>Progressive Int’l Corp. v. E.I. Dupont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 2002 WL 1558382, at *5 (Del. Ch. July 9, 2002).....	8
<i>Reserves Dev. LLC v. Crystal Props., LLC</i> , 986 A.2d 362, 368 (Del. 2009).....	4, 5
<i>UniSuper Ltd. v. News Corp.</i> , 2006 WL 375433, at *2 (Del. Ch. Feb. 9, 2006).....	7
